D

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/09 OMB 0651-0027 07-22-2003



102502785
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

(M28-0)

Re 7-16-03

PATENTS ONLY-							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission	Submission Type Conveyance Type						
New		Assignment Secu	rity Agreement				
	sion (Non-Recordation) t ID# 102368765	License Chan	ge of Name				
Reel #	r of PTO Error Frame #	Merger X Other	ernment and Direction				
Corrective	Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. o					
Conveying P	arty(ies)	Mark if additional names of conv					
Name (line 1)	Garrett McBrady		Mogth, 1237/2002				
Name (line 2) [
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Pa	arty	Mark if additiona	I names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1)	Patricia McBrady		tf document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (tine 2)			receiving party is not domictled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 2549		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from				
Address (line 2)	1251 South Larkin	Avenue	Assignment.)				
Address (line 1)	Joliet	Illinois	60436 Zlo Code				
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first Rec					
Name							
Address (time 1)							
Address (line 2)							
. "							
Address (tine 3)	<u></u>						
Address (line 4)							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
			· ·				
1		ŗ					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send commercis regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014277 FRAME: 0753

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 05/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Correspondent N	ame and Address Area C	ode and Telephone Number (3	12) 922-8882					
Name Euc	gene F. Friedman							
Address (line 1) Fr	Address (line 1) Friedman & Friedman, Ltd.							
Address (line 2) MOI	Monadnock Building Suite 1633							
Address (line 3) 53	West Jackson Boulev	ard						
Address (line 4) Ch.	icago, Illinois 606	04 .						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.								
• •	er(s) or Patent Number(s)	<u></u>	nal numbers attached					
		ber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	1					
Patent App	olication Number(s)	Patent Num	 -					
L L		1 14.701.973 14.944,	810 []					
		4,834,123						
		1 4 854 441						
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.								
Patent Cooperatio			_					
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT								
	S. Application Number PCTen assigned.	PCT	PCT					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4								
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$								
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account								
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #								
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No								
Statement and Sig	nature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any								
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
Eugene F. F	riedman luqu	y treduca	July 9, 2003					
Name of Pers		Signature	Date					
								

PATENT REEL: 014277 FRAME: 0754

2003 JUL 1 6 2	003	<u> </u>		(1020-0)
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Γ	02 - 20 <i>-</i> 20 WWWWWW	2003	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
		1023687	765	
	RECOR	DATION FORM C		
TO: The Commissioner of Pa	tents and Traden	PATENTS O narks: Please record to		ument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New	2.13.03	Conveyance	Гуре	Andrew State of the State of th
Resubmission (Non-Red Document ID#	•	License	Change of N	ame
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Fra Corrective Document	me # [Merger (Fo	X Other Pr U.S. Government or Use ONLY by U.S. Government	scretionary Bis- ibution and Dire nt ent Agencies)
	me #		Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1)		Mark if addition	onal names of conveying pa	rties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				
Second Party Name (line 1)				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party			Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)				If document to be record is an assignment and to
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)				of a domestic representative is attach
Address (line 2)				(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)				
Domestic Representati	w ve Name and	Address En	Y	p Code arty only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	7			
03 : MUELLER 00000071 4701973		FOR OFFICE USE O	NLY	
	. OO OO.		y	• .

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, PATENT

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(312) 922-8882					
Name Eugene F. Friedma:	n						
Address (line 1) Friedman & Friedma	an, Ltd.						
Address (line 2) Monadnock Buildine	g Suite 1633						
Address (line 3) 53 West Jackson Bo	oulevard						
Address (line 4) Chicago, Illinois	60604						
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docume	ent # 2					
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		dditional numbers attached					
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)		· · · · ·					
atent Application Number (5)		Number(s) 44,810					
	4,834,123						
Making decomposition for Goddenstein and But	4,854,441						
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	R Application, enter the date the patent application	was Month Day Year					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT					
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number							
has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4							
Fee Amount 6	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	160.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account							
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)							
	eposit Account Number: #	06-2135					
Statement and Signature	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No No					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as							
indicated herein.	The stanges to deposit a	second are donners as					
Eugene F. Friedman	sey & Trechua.	1/23/03					
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date					

PATENT REEL: 014277 FRAME: 0756

INIVIA KOSENMAN



525 West Monroe Street • Suite 1600 Chicago, IL 60661-3693

DISCRETIONARY DISTRIBUTION AND DIRECTION

MARITAL TRUST (GST NON-EXEMPT) CREATED BY WILLIAM J. MCBRADY REVOCABLE TRUST U/A/D 6/22/89

The undersigned, Garrett McBrady, as the non-restricted Trustee of the Marital Trust (GST Non-Exempt) Created By William J. McBrady Revocable Trust U/A/D 6/22/89 (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "Marital Trust (GST Non-Exempt"), does hereby make a discretionary distribution of any and all assets of the William J. McBrady Revocable Trust U/A/D 6/22/89 (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Revocable Trust"), including but not limited to the following Patents:

- Patent No. 4,944,810 ORBIT II
- Patent No. 5,286,303 Bottle Duster, Belt Brush
- Patent No. 5,293,888 Flexible Compact Vial Washer
- Patent No. 4,834,123 ORBIT Extended Paddles
- Patent No. 4,854,441 Bottle Duster, Star Wheel
- Patent No. 4,701,973 Bottle Duster
- Patent No. 3,159,164 Container Cleaning Device
- Patent No. 5,464,483 Flexible Compact Vial Washer
- Patent No. 5,113,545 Bottle Duster
- Patent No. 6,279,725,B1
- Patent No. 5,494,086

as follows:

From: Marital Trust (GST Non-Exempt) created By William J. McBrady Revocable

Trust U/A/D 6/22/89

To: Patricia McBrady

The undersigned, Garrett McBrady, as the non-restricted Trustee of the Marital Trust (GST Non-Exempt), does hereby acknowledge that said distribution of any and all assets of the Revocable Trust including but not limited to the aforementioned Patents are a discretionary distribution of the Marital Trust (GST Non-Exempt) to Patricia McBrady, as beneficiary.

MARITAL TRUST (GST NON-EXEMPT) CREATED BY WILLIAM J. MCBRADY REVOCABLE TRUST U/A/D 6/22/89

Dated: 10/15/02

RECORDED: 02/13/2003

Garrett McBrady, non-restricted Trustee

The undersigned, Patricia McBrady, individually and as beneficiary of the Marital Trust (GST Non-Exempt), acknowledges, understands and accepts: (a) the discretionary distribution of the Marital Trust (GST Non-Exempt) by the Trustee to the undersigned and (b) that said distribution is a two

PATENT REEL: 014277 FRAME: 0757